



Warren Village is a Colorado nonprofit primarily serving unhoused, low-income, single parent families in Denver. We provide families with the space and resources to achieve economic mobility and well-being. Due to Warren Village's reputation for high quality services, Warren Village was invited to provide a wide range of programs onsite at Ivy Crossing, a 1,000+ unit, market rate workforce housing apartment complex in southeast Denver owned by BMC Investments and FCP. Warren Village at Ivy Crossing provides a wide range of supportive services including Mobility Mentoring[®] Economic Mobility Coaching, resource referrals, a food pantry, Kids' Club, and community events.

WARREN VILLAGE AT IVY CROSSING PROGRAM MODEL

RESOURCE REFERRALS

Warren Village at Ivy Crossing staff can provide referrals to resources in the community to residents. These resources assist residents in keeping safe and stable housing.

GOAL SETTING & ECONOMIC MOBILITY

Warren Village at Ivy Crossing staff work with interested residents to set, plan, reach, and sustain goals through the Mobility Mentoring[®] economic mobility coaching program.

KIDS' CLUB

Kids' Club is a holistic program that includes activities that enhance social, emotional, intellectual, physical, and creative health. Children between the ages of 5 and 14 are welcome.

FOOD PANTRY

Our food pantry is stocked through community partnerships and aims to alleviate some of the pressure of the rising cost of food and basic needs. The food pantry is open to all residents of Ivy Crossing.

2470 S Quebec St | Denver, CO 80231 | Warren Village.org | info@warren village.org | 303.321.2345

MORE INFORMATION

For additional inquiries about the Warren Village at Ivy Crossing program, please contact Becky Manning, Community Resources Manager – Ivy Crossing at 303.320.5026 or bmanning@warrenvillage.org. We are located in at Ivy Crossing Apartments at 2470 S Quebec St. Denver, CO 80231. Office hours are Monday through Thursday, 9 am – 6 pm.

IVY CROSSING CAMPUS OUTCOMES* COMMUNITY EVENTS KIDS' CLUB ADULTS SERVED 9 260 61 Number of adults who Number of kids who Number of community used Warren Village at Ivy participated in Ivy Crossing events held at Warren **Crossing resources** Kids' Club Village at Ivy Crossing RESOURCES **MOBILITY MENTORING** PARTNERSHIPS PARTICIPATION 800 17 18 **Resources provided** Number of residents who **Organizations partnered** to residents participated in Mobility with Warren Village at

WAYS TO GIVE

Mentoring™

Ivy Crossing

When you make a donation to Warren Village, it is more than a gift; it is a commitment to empowering low-income, single-parent families. It provides the resources, people, and spaces for residents to tap into their potential, break down systemic barriers, and take the next step in their journeys. You can support Warren Village in many different ways. Visit warrenvillage.org/ways-to-give or contact Austin Locke at alocke@warrenvillage.org or 303.320.5056.

One-Time Donation • Monthly Gift as a Summit Member • Planned or Legacy Gift • Donor Advised Fund Contribution • Stock Transfer • Employee Match • Event Sponsorship

WAYS TO VOLUNTEER

Every year, Warren Village partners with volunteers who provide thousands of hours of service to residents. To learn about volunteer opportunities, contact Ashely Boland at aboland@warrenvillage.org 303.320.5021. To learn about donation drives and group volunteer opportunities, contact Shardai Perry-Miller at sperry-miller@warrenvillage.org or 303.320.5032.

Host a Family Night • Evening Child Care • In-Kind Donation Drives • Day of Service